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VIRTUS
Waschtisch-Unterschrank bodenstehend mit integriertem Spiegel aus Bambus mit 
Riffeldekor. Die Türen sind mit einem Slow-Motion-System ausgestattet.

Floor-standing vanity unit with integrated mirror in bamboo with ribbed décor. The 
doors are equipped with a slow-motion system.

Weiß matt / Gold | white mat / gold
MBVIRTUSBOGD

Gold matt / Gold | gold mat / gold
MBVIRTUSGDGD

Dark Inox / Schwarz | Dark Inox / black
MBVIRTUSDXONO

Schwarz matt / Schwarz | black mat / black
MBVIRTUSNONO

FARBEN
COLOURS

Serie:  Virtus
Kategorie:  Waschtisch-Unterschrank
Material:  Messing/Bambus
Maße:  B750 x T360 x H750 mm
Gewicht:  kg ±50

Article: Virtus
Category:  Vanity unit
Material:  Brass/bamboo
Dimensions:  B750 x T360 x H750 mm
Weight:  kg ±50

Frontansicht Seitenansicht
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DATI TECNICI
TECHNICAL DATA

STRUTTURA INTERNA
INNER STRUCTURE

Vista superiore / Top View 

Vista frontale / Front View Vista laterale / Side View
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ripiano in vetro
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glass shelf
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Le cerniere degli sportelli sono regolabili
The hinges of the doors are adjustable
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INFORMAZIONI UTILI
INFORMATIONS

FORO RUBINETTO SX
TAP HOLE ON THE LEFT

PESO MOBILE: ± 50 kg
FURNITURE WEIGHT: ± 50 kg

SCARICO A PARETE
WALL DRAIN

Solo per rubinetti 
monocomando.
Only for mono-mixer.

x2/

2100

750

360
750

Le misure indicate sono puramente 
indicative. Consultare la scheda 
tecnica per maggiori dettagli.

The indicated measurements are 
purely indicative. Refer to the data 
sheet for more details.

380

750

100

150

420 ÷ 
480

RIPIANO IN VETRO DA 
INSTALLARE INTERNO MOBILE

GLASS SHELF TO BE PLACED 
INSIDE THE CABINET
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RIPIANO IN VETRO DA 
INSTALLARE INTERNO MOBILE
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Die angegebenen Maße sind rein indikativ. Weitere Einzelheiten 
entnehmen Sie bitte dem Datenblatt.
The indicated measurements are purely indicative. Refer to the data 
sheet for more details.

WASSERHAHNLOCH LINKS
TAP HOLE ON THE LEFT

Nur für Einhebel-Mischer.
Only for mono-mixer.

GLASBODEN ZUM EINSETZEN IN DEN SCHRANK
GLASS SHELF TO BE PLACED INSIDE THE CABINET

WAND ABLAUF
WALL DRAIN
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ISTRUZIONI DI MONTAGGIO 
INSTALLATION SHEET

2.

COMPONENTI: 
A specchio, B asta specchio, C mobile
COMPONENTS: 
A mirror, B mirror support, C  furniture

Fissare l’asta dello specchio (B) al mobile (C).
Fix the mirror support (B) to the furniture (C).

1.

Appoggiare il mobile a parete nella posizione 
desiderata, quindi segnare i punti evidenziati, 
forare la parete e inserire i tasselli forniti.

Place the cabinet on the wall in the desired 
position, then mark and drill highlighted points 
at the wall and insert the provided bolts.

A B C

B

C

x3

x3

Fissare l’asta specchio ed il mobile a parete con 
le viti fornite.

Fix the mirror support and the cabinet to the 
wall with the screws provided.

x3

3.

Befestigen Sie den Spiegelträger (B) am Möbelstück (C).
Fix the mirror support (B) to the furniture (C).

Befestigen Sie die Spiegelhalterung und den Schrank mit den 
mitgelieferten Schrauben an der Wand.
Fix the mirror support and the cabinet to the wall with the screws 
provided.

Platzieren Sie den Schrank in der gewünschten Position an der 
Wand, markieren und bohren Sie die markierten Punkte an der 
Wand und setzen Sie die mitgelieferten Dübel ein.
Place the cabinet on the wall in the desired position, then mark and 
drill highlighted points at the wall and insert the provided bolts.

A Spiegel, B Spiegelträger, C Möbel 
A mirror, B mirror support, C furniture

GELIEFERTE KOMPONENTEN
COMPONENTS SUPPLIED
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ISTRUZIONI DI MONTAGGIO 
INSTALLATION SHEET

3. 4.

CURA & MANUTENZIONE / CARE & MAINTENANCE

Per il corretto montaggio: si prega di utilizzare tutti gli elementi forniti congiuntamente al materiale acquistato. La mancata osservanza 
delle istruzioni di montaggio non renderà possibile usufruire della garanzia. Non sovraccaricare il mobile con pesi eccessivi. Si prega 
di pulire l’oggetto soltanto con acqua e sapone neutro, con l’ausilio di panni morbidi. Non usare per alcun motivo soluzioni contenenti 
sostanze acide o abrasive e/o aggressive. Una pulizia non corretta potrebbe rovinare permanentemente la superficie; in tal caso l’azienda 
non potrà essere ritenuta in alcun modo responsabile.

For the correct installation use all elements equipped with the products and follow the company instructions. Failure to observe the installation 
instructions will void the warranty. Do not overload the furniture with excessive weights. Please clean the products with water and neutra/ 
soap only, using soft towels. Do not use for any reason cleaning solutions containing abrasive or aggressive substances. lncorrect cleaning 
may permanently ruin the surface of the products and in such case the company may not be held liable for damage.

ASSEMBLY BY 
EXPERTS ONLY

Installare infine il ripiano in vetro fornito.
At the end install the supplied glass shelf.

Inserire lo specchio (A) nell’asta, come 
mostrato in figura, tramite l’ausilio di 
una scala.
Install the mirror (A) in the rod, as shown 
in the figure, using a ladder.

RIPIANO IN VETRO
GLASS SHELF

INCLUDED

Montieren Sie am Ende die mitgelieferte Glasplatte.
At the end install the supplied glass shelf.

Für die korrekte Installation verwenden Sie alle Elemente, die mit den Produkten ausgestattet sind, und befolgen Sie die Anweisun-
gen des Unternehmens. Bei Nichtbeachtung der Installationsanweisungen erlischt die Garantie. Überlasten Sie die Möbel nicht mit 
übermäßigen Gewichten. Reinigen Sie die Produkte bitte nur mit Wasser und Neutra/Seife unter Verwendung weicher Handtücher. 
Verwenden Sie auf keinen Fall Reinigungsmittel, die Scheuermittel oder aggressive Substanzen enthalten. Eine unsachgemäße 
Reinigung kann die Oberfläche der Produkte dauerhaft beschädigen, und das Unternehmen kann in diesem Fall nicht für Schäden 
haftbar gemacht werden.
For the correct installation use all elements equipped with the products and follow the company instructions. Failure to observe the instal-
lation instructions will void the warranty. Do not overload the furniture with excessive weights. Please clean the products with water and 
neutra/ soap only, using soft towels. Do not use for any reason cleaning solutions containing abrasive or aggressive substances. lncorrect 
cleaning may permanently ruin the surface of the products and in such case the company may not be held liable for damage.

Montieren Sie den Spiegel (A) mit Hilfe einer 
Leiter an der Stange, wie in der Abbildung 
gezeigt. 
Install the mirror (A) in the rod, as shown in the 
figure, using a ladder.

MONTAGE NUR 
DURCH FACHLEUTE
ASSEMBLY BY 
EXPERTS ONLY


